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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF CIMAREX
ENERGY CO. FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

APPLICATIONS OF READ &
STEVENS, INC. FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO AMEND PREHEARING ORDER

23448
23449
23450
23451
23452
23453
23454
23455

23508
23509
23510
23511
23516
23517
23518
23519

Read & Stevens, Inc., through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this motion pursuant

to the status conference that was held on April 6, 2023, to amend the Pre-Hearing Order entered

in Case Nos. 23448-23455, dated April 6, 2023, to add its competing applications filed in Case

Nos. 23508-23511 and 23516-23519. Once the Prehearing Order is amended to include its

competing cases, Read & Stevens, Inc. will file motions to continue its cases to the July 20, 2023,

hearing date so these matters can be heard together in a contested hearing.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

oy (B—

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Paula M. Vance

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-988-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR READ & STEVENS, INC. AND
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LL.C
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 19, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document
to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail:

Darin C. Savage

Andrew D. Schill

William E. Zimsky

214 McKenzie Street

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com

Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co.

Blake C. Jones

1780 Hughes Landing Blvd., Suite 750
The Woodlands, TX 77380
blake.jones@steptoe-johnson.com

Attorney for Northern Oil and Gas, Inc.

Sealy Cavin, Jr.

Scott S. Morgan
Brandon D. Hajny

P. O. Box 1216
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 243-5400
scavin@cilawnm.com
smorgan@cilawnm.com
bhajny@cilawnm.com

Attorneys for Sandstone Properties, LLC
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Adam G. Rankin
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